
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1.0 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
THE HEARING CALLED BY THE 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
TO CONSIDER: 

APPLICATION OF FINA OIL AND CHEMICAL 
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 10266 

REPORTERS TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

COMMISSION HEARING 

BEFORE: WILLIAM J. LeMAY, Chairman 
WILLIAM WEISS, Commissioner 
JAMI BAILEY, Commissioner 

June 12, 1991 
9:06 a.m. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

T h i s m a t t e r came on f o r h e a r i n g b e f o r e t h e O i l 

C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission on June 12, 1991, a t 9:06 a.m. a t 

Morgan H a l l , S t a t e Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g , 310 Old Santa Fe 

T r a i l , Santa Fe, New Mexico, b e f o r e Susan G. Ptacek, a 

C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter No. 124, S t a t e o f New Mexico. 

FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: 
DIVISION 

SUSAN G. PTACEK 
C e r t i f i e d Court R e p o r t e r 
CCR No. 124 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

I N D E X 

June 12, 1991 
Commissioner Hea r i n g 
Case No. 10266 

PAGE 

APPEARANCES 2 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 4 
* * * 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. 
General Counsel 
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
S t a t e Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

* * * 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Case No. 10266. 

MR. STOVALL: A p p l i c a t i o n o f Fina O i l and Chemical 

Company f o r compulsory p o o l i n g , Lea County, New Mexico. 

The a p p l i c a n t r e q u e s t s t h a t t h i s case be d i s m i s s e d . 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Are t h e r e any o b j e c t i o n s t o t h e 

d i s m i s s a l o f Case 10266? I f n o t , case 10266 i s d i s m i s s e d . 

(Whereupon, t h e h e a r i n g was concluded a t t h e 

approximate hour o f 9:07 a.m.) 

* * * 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
ss . 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 

I , Susan G. Ptacek, a C e r t i f i e d Court R e p o r t e r and 

No t a r y P u b l i c , do HEREBY CERTIFY t h a t I s t e n o g r a p h i c a l l y 

r e p o r t e d t h e proceedings b e f o r e t h e O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 

D i v i s i o n , and t h a t t h e f o r e g o i n g i s a t r u e , complete and 

a c c u r a t e t r a n s c r i p t of t h e proceedings o f s a i d h e a r i n g as 

appears fro m my s t e n o g r a p h i c notes so t a k e n and t r a n s c r i b e d 

under my p e r s o n a l s u p e r v i s i o n . 

I FURTHER CERTIFY t h a t I am n o t r e l a t e d t o nor 

employed by any of t h e p a r t i e s h e r e t o , and have no i n t e r e s t 

i n t h e outcome t h e r e o f . 

DATED a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, t h i s 1 9 t h day o f J u l y , 

1991. 

My Commission E x p i r e s : 
December 10, 1993 Notary P u b l i c 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 10266 (DE NOVO) 
Order No. R-9478-A 

APPLICATION OF FINA OIL AND 
CHEMICAL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing a t 9 o'clock a.m. on 
June 12, 1991, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the O i l -
Conservation Commission of New Mexico, h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d 
t o as the "Commission." 

NOW, on t h i s 24th day of June, 1991, the Commission, 
a quorum being present, having considered the record and 
being f u l l y advised i n the premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

Marathon O i l Company, as a p p l i c a n t f o r hearing De Novo 
i n t h i s case, has requested d i s m i s s a l t h e r e o f and such 
request should be granted. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

Case 10266 De Novo i s hereby d i smi ssed and D i v i s i o n 
Order No. R-9478 i s hereby continued i n f u l l f o r c e and 
e f f e c t u n t i l f u r t h e r n o t i c e . 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year 
hereinabove designated. 


