1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
2	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
3	IN THE MATTER OF: ) THE HEARING CALLED BY THE )
4	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ) TO CONSIDER:
5   6	APPLICATION OF FINA OIL AND CHEMICAL ) CASE NO. 10266 COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA )
7	COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. )
8	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
9	COMMISSION HEARING
1.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	BEFORE: WILLIAM J. LeMAY, Chairman WILLIAM WEISS, Commissioner
12	JAMI BAILEY, Commissioner
13	June 12, 1991 9:06 a.m.
14	Santa Fe, New Mexico
	This matter came on for hearing before the Oil
15	Conservation Commission on June 12, 1991, at 9:06 a.m. at
16	Morgan Hall, State Land Office Building, 310 Old Santa Fe
17	Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Susan G. Ptacek, a
18	Certified Court Reporter No. 124, State of New Mexico.
19	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2.0	
21	
22	
23	
24	FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK DIVISION Certified Court Reporter
25	CCR No. 124

1	INDEX	
2	June 12, 1991 Commissioner Hearing	
3	Case No. 10266	
4	APPEARANCES	PAGE 2
5	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE	4
6	* * *	
7		
8	APPEARANCES	
9		
10	FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.  General Counsel	
11	Oil Conservation Division	
12	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504	
13		
1.4	· * * *	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Case No. 10266. MR. STOVALL: Application of Fina Oil and Chemical Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. The applicant requests that this case be dismissed. COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Are there any objections to the dismissal of Case 10266? If not, case 10266 is dismissed. (Whereupon, the hearing was concluded at the approximate hour of 9:07 a.m.) 

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
2	COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
3	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
4	
5	I, Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter and
6	Notary Public, do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically
7	reported the proceedings before the Oil Conservation
8	Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
9	accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
10	appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed
11	under my personal supervision.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
13	employed by any of the parties hereto, and have no interest
14	in the outcome thereof.
15	DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 19th day of July,
16	1991.
17	Dusan D Phat
18	\$USAN G. PTÁCEK
19	My Commission Expires: Certified Court Reporter December 10, 1993 Notary Public
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 10266 (DE NOVO) Order No. R-9478-A

APPLICATION OF FINA OIL AND CHEMICAL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

### ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

### BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on June 12, 1991, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil. Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission."

NOW, on this 24th day of June, 1991, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the record and being fully advised in the premises,

### FINDS THAT:

Marathon Oil Company, as applicant for hearing De Novo in this case, has requested dismissal thereof and such request should be granted.

## IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case 10266 De Novo is hereby <u>dismissed</u> and Division Order No. R-9478 is hereby continued in full force and effect until further notice.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JAMI BAILEY, Member

Bill Wess

WILLIAM W. WEI\$S, Member

WILLIAM J. LEMAY, Chairman

